
2025 UCLA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-18   Conf: 22-8   Home: 31-7   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (532), Opp (498)   DPs Turned: Team (66), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (14), Cholowsky (10), Salgado (2), Balsz (1), Levu (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: West (3), Cholowsky (2), Brennan (1), Hocking (1), Martin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Dugger (5), Balsz (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Delvecchio 2, Grothues 2, Lee 2, Moss 1, Totals , Opp (9)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-119), Dugger (35-43), Balsz (10-15), Barnett (7-9), May (7-8), Moss (7-10), Delvecchio (6-8), Randall (4-5), Stump (4-
6), Lee (3-3), Alger (2-3), Rissas (2-4), Grothues (1-2), O'Connor (1-1), Rodriguez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Cholowsky, Roch .353 66-66 252 80 89 19 1 23 74 179 .710 45 21 30 5 .480 5 1 7-8 120 187 7 .978
39 Levu, Mulivai .320 66-66 272 61 87 15 2 12 85 142 .522 24 11 48 6 .389 7 0 4-6 517 51 1 .998
36 West, Dean .320 66-65 247 76 79 12 1 4 41 105 .425 49 22 29 0 .470 1 4 13-17 122 1 3 .976
7 Martin, Roman .316 65-65 237 60 75 15 1 9 61 119 .502 39 21 53 8 .450 3 0 6-7 42 86 10 .928
24 Salgado, AJ .312 64-62 234 58 73 19 4 12 56 136 .581 36 9 55 7 .418 3 0 13-14 99 2 1 .990
11 Brennan, Payton .303 50-50 195 41 59 10 4 6 41 95 .487 16 10 44 4 .381 2 2 11-14 110 2 1 .991
40 Dugger, Cashel .279 58-51 172 35 48 5 0 3 25 62 .360 30 12 27 1 .421 0 10 0-1 400 33 3 .993
4 Call, Phoenix .256 61-59 199 41 51 8 0 3 31 68 .342 14 16 38 4 .349 3 9 2-6 97 176 9 .968
18 Moss, Wylan 1.000 19-9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 8 1 .900
9 Kim, Cameron .286 17-13 49 6 14 1 0 0 10 15 .306 5 0 12 0 .345 1 0 0-0 8 14 0 1.000
5 Espinoza, Aidan .286 13-4 21 3 6 1 0 0 7 7 .333 3 1 5 2 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

44
Bythewood,
Toussaint .278 22-4 18 5 5 1 0 0 5 6 .333 3 1 4 0 .391 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

35 de Groot, Logan .267 10-4 15 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 1 1 7 0 .353 0 2 1-2 0 0 0 .000
33 Balsz, Blake .239 45-40 134 25 32 4 0 1 25 39 .291 32 9 37 6 .415 1 3 1-1 105 15 1 .992
6 Gray, Grant .207 20-8 29 5 6 0 0 1 3 9 .310 3 2 14 1 .314 1 1 1-1 25 9 1 .971
15 Hocking, Jarrod .206 39-35 131 22 27 3 0 4 22 42 .321 14 1 30 4 .282 3 5 2-3 40 1 0 1.000
8 Khansarinia, Kasen .000 7-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
19 Mysza, David .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 66-66 2217 524 656 113 13 78 489 1029 .464 318 137 434 48 .411 31 37 61-80 1734 621 43 .982
Opponents .246 66-66 2161 316 532 99 6 68 292 847 .392 263 92 515 61 .350 18 17 45-61 1670 595 73 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Kiakona, Kaena 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 O'Connor, Jack 1.67 3-0 27 0 0 0-0 1 27.0 21 5 5 6 18 0 0 1 .212 0 5 0 0 1
34 Rodriguez, Luke 2.11 2-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 15 5 5 13 21 4 0 1 .200 3 4 0 1 0
18 Moss, Wylan 2.98 2-1 19 9 0 0-0 2 48.1 46 19 16 16 49 9 0 1 .253 2 3 0 0 1
28 Randall, Cal 3.08 2-1 28 0 0 0-2 0 26.1 17 10 9 15 31 5 0 2 .185 2 9 0 0 0
51 Rissas, Ryan 3.50 1-2 20 0 0 0-1 0 18.0 10 9 7 14 19 2 0 2 .169 2 10 1 0 1
55 Barnett, Michael 3.98 12-1 19 14 0 0-0 0 86.0 98 40 38 22 75 17 0 8 .289 8 8 1 3 1
27 Hawk, Easton 4.50 1-1 26 0 0 0-1 8 24.0 25 12 12 7 31 4 2 2 .266 6 6 0 0 0
21 Alger, Josh 4.76 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 13 10 9 21 16 0 0 2 .210 4 4 0 0 0
45 Grothues, Chris 4.96 4-1 21 0 0 0-1 0 32.2 25 18 18 15 31 5 0 4 .217 3 5 0 0 2
10 May, Ian 4.97 8-3 27 12 0 0-0 0 70.2 64 48 39 27 47 6 2 15 .244 1 8 1 4 3
25 Bott, CJ 5.00 2-1 21 3 0 0-0 0 27.0 27 16 15 12 17 7 0 3 .262 2 2 0 2 0
14 Stump, Landon 5.02 6-2 18 18 0 0-2 0 75.1 74 44 42 39 62 15 0 10 .255 4 12 0 2 1
37 Goldberg, Will 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
30 Souza, August 6.04 0-0 30 0 0 0-1 1 28.1 20 20 19 17 28 6 0 3 .202 5 1 0 4 1
20 Lee, Justin 6.75 3-0 30 0 0 0-1 5 32.0 28 25 24 27 28 6 0 3 .237 11 11 1 1 2
2 Delvecchio, Cody 6.81 1-4 8 8 0 0-0 0 37.0 43 30 28 12 39 12 2 9 .293 4 2 0 1 4
32 Hepp, James 20.25 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 .429 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.53 48-18 332 66 0 2 17 578.0 532 316 291 263 515 99 6 68 .246 57 92 4 18 17
Opponents 7.63 18-48 292 66 1 2 9 556.2 656 524 472 318 434 113 13 78 .296 61 137 11 31 37



2025 UCLA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Hocking, Jarrod 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kim, Cameron 22 8 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
55 Barnett, Michael 17 10 7 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Delvecchio, Cody 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
45 Grothues, Chris 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Lee, Justin 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Stump, Landon 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
8 Khansarinia, Kasen 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 O'Connor, Jack 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Bythewood, Toussaint 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hawk, Easton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rodriguez, Luke 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
51 Rissas, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
41 Kiakona, Kaena 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Levu, Mulivai 569 517 51 1 .998 65 0 0 — 0 0
40 Dugger, Cashel 436 400 33 3 .993 2 35 8 .814 5 0
33 Balsz, Blake 121 105 15 1 .992 1 10 5 .667 3 0
11 Brennan, Payton 113 110 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Salgado, AJ 102 99 2 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cholowsky, Roch 314 120 187 7 .978 50 0 0 — 0 0
36 West, Dean 126 122 1 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gray, Grant 35 25 9 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Call, Phoenix 282 97 176 9 .968 39 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Roman 138 42 86 10 .928 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Moss, Wylan 10 1 8 1 .900 0 7 3 .700 0 0
10 May, Ian 11 4 5 2 .818 1 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Alger, Josh 5 3 1 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Bott, CJ 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Souza, August 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mysza, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Randall, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Hepp, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 de Groot, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Goldberg, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Espinoza, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2398 1734 621 43 .982 174 90 29 .756 8 0
Opponents 2338 1670 595 73 .969 137 122 32 .792 8 0


